XG0517
Installation & Maintenance Manual
•	 The installation of this fireplace must be done by a
qualified and certified gas appliance installer.
•	 Check local codes and read all instructions prior to
installation.
®
C US

cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more
information go to www.P65warnings.ca.gov
WARNING
XG05172
General
This installation guide covers installation of the External Power
Vent System only. This system is designed to allow installation of
gas fireplaces that cannot be done with a standard Direct Vent gas
fireplace installation. Only for use on R-Series, R-Series See-Through
and RP-Series.
ONLY USE WITH APPROVED FIREPLACES - see fireplace installation
manual.
Read through the fireplace's installation & maintenance manual,
as it must also be adhered to.
Power Cord Harnesses:
	 EPVH10 - 10 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH20 - 20 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH30 - 30 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH40 - 40 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH50 - 50 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH60 - 60 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH70 - 70 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH80 - 80 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH90 - 90 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH100 -100 foot power cord and harness
Pi
pe
 D